
Leicestershire and Rutland ASA - 6th Masters Open Meet - 

15th September 2024
SESSION 1: 

2:15pm

Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

1 Mixed 200m Freestyle

Atton Helen 106997 09-Jun-72 52 03:18.98 H2 L8 00:20.51 00:23.13 00:25.53 00:25.64 03:17.35

00:26.08 00:25.99 00:26.06 00:23.97

Davies Catherine 1749560 18-Nov-68 56 02:44.00 H4 L5 00:19.86 00:20.09 00:22.19 00:22.81 03:00.60

00:24.20 00:24.09 00:24.58 00:23.59

Morton Eleanor 761440 02-Sep-97 27 02:43.21 H4 L7 00:17.36 00:18.71 00:19.04 00:19.75 02:36.55

00:20.07 00:20.68 00:20.79 00:20.13

Goodwin Daniel 1721356 09-Jan-89 35 02:08.90 H7 L5 00:13.82 00:15.18 00:16.29 00:17.00 02:15.33

00:17.85 00:18.11 00:18.82 00:18.39

55+ Mixed Warm up: 1.15 - 1.34pm Ladies 18 to 54 Warm up: 1.35 - 1.54pm Men’s 18 to 54 Warm up: 1.55 - 

2.14pm NB our 2nd 25m pool is open for warm up from1.15pm for swimmers in early events

NOTES: Bold font: Official times; Italic font: Unofficial times; Green highlighted times: PB's

Unofficial timing: Tom & Steve, assisted by Daksha and Cath when the going got tough!



Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

2 Mixed 100m Breaststroke

Griffiths Geraint 93943 27-Oct-48 75 02:04.38 H1 L6 00:25.90 00:31.40 00:34.77 00:32.72 02:04.68

Atton Helen 106997 09-Jun-72 52 02:03.41 H2 L1 00:26.19 00:31.91 00:32.25 00:32.44 02:02.68

Beedham Joanne 1353674 14-Nov-78 45 01:46.15 H2 L6 00:23.84 00:26.75 00:27.25 00:27.50 01:45.44

Farmer Peter 1507620 21-Apr-80 44 01:23.25 H4 L6 00:17.03 00:20.43 00:21.11 00:22.20 01:20.62

3 Open/Men 50m Backstroke

Glover Simon 1722447 28-Mar-69 55 00:36.45 H2 L6 00:19.15 00:18.63 00:37.87

Farmer Peter 1507620 21-Apr-80 44 00:33.64 H3 L7 00:16.71 00:16.61 00:33.50

Goodwin Daniel 1721356 09-Jan-89 35 00:32.82 H3 L8 00:17.03 00:16.58 00:33.63

4 Womens 50m Backstroke

Atton Helen 106997 09-Jun-72 52 01:01.62 H1 L5 00:30.23 00:28.90 00:59.67

Prusek Mel 1468011 03-Mar-63 61 00:49.53 H2 L2 00:21.11 00:22.75 00:46.78

Davies Sian 55237 24-Aug-92 32 00:45.45 H2 L3 00:22.69 00:22.00 00:44.62

Smith Ruth 1468010 04-Apr-71 53 00:42.63 H2 L5 00:22.14 00:20.82 00:42.95

5 Mixed 100m Butterfly

Martin Nopy 1483436 20-May-78 46 01:23.12 H L   DNS



Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

6 Open/Mens 50m Freestyle

Griffiths Geraint 93943 27-Oct-48 75 00:41.85 H1 L4 00:20.66 00:21.97 00:42.61

Bannister Ian 1741078 30-May-71 53 00:34.50 H2 L8 00:15.31 00:16.75 00:31.72

Botterill Andrew 1605550 18-Mar-70 54 00:30.29 H4 L2 00:15.15 00:15.57 00:30.68

Cooke Andrew 1614463 03-Sep-80 44 00:33.22 H3 L2 00:16.15 00:17.50 00:33.50

Farmer Peter 1507620 21-Apr-80 44 00:28.95 H5 L8 00:13.84 00:14.97 00:28.72

Goodwin Daniel 1721356 09-Jan-89 35 00:26.91 H8 L3   00:26.94

7 Womens 50m Freestyle

Atton Helen 106997 09-Jun-72 52 00:42.02 H3 L1   00:45.14

Prusek Mel 1468011 03-Mar-63 61 00:39.16 H3 L2 00:18.82 00:19.10 00:38.19

Beedham Joanne 1353674 14-Nov-78 46 00:37.62 H3 L7 00:18.34 00:19.37 00:37.84

McCarren Jane 1383786 12-Jul-67 57 00:37.00 H3 L8 00:17.15 00:18.57 00:35.31

Smith Ruth 1468010 04-Apr-71 53 00:36.84 H4 L1 00:18.07 00:18.74 00:36.81

Morton Eleanor 761440 02-Sep-97 00:33.44 H5 L5 00:16.42 00:16.57 00:32.82

Hurst Rachel 1483753 03-Sep-77 47 00:32.49 H6 L4 00:16.08 00:17.00 00:32.97



Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

8 Mixed 100m Individual Medley

Griffiths Geraint 93943 27-Oct-48 76 01:55.87 H1 L5 00:27.79 00:33.41 00:35.81 00:24.96 02:02.05

Atton Helen 106997 09-Jun-72 52 01:52.00 H2 L1 00:23.58 00:33.83 00:32.33 00:25.14 01:53.85

Prusek Mel 1468011 03-Mar-63 61 01:44.16 H2 L6   DNS

Cooke Andrew 1614463 03-Sep-80 44 01:33.68 H3 L7 00:17.67 00:26.03 00:25.55 00:19.53 01:29.12

Morton Eleanor 761440 02-Sep-97 01:26.82 H4 L4 00:18.20 00:22.39 00:26.17 00:20.13 01:26.57

Botterill Andrew 1605550 18-Mar-70 54 01:20.61 H5 L5 00:16.19 00:22.32 00:25.68 00:19.00 01:23.14

Davies Catherine 1749560 18-Nov-68 56 01:20.00 H5 L6 00:18.74 00:23.08 00:25.56 00:22.19 01:29.61

Farmer Peter 1507620 21-Apr-80 44 01:14.07 H6 L7 00:14.53 00:20.73 00:20.78 00:17.21 01:13.32

Goodwin Daniel 1721356 09-Jan-89 35 01:09.53 H8 L8 00:13.94 00:19.32 00:19.68 00:17.26 01:10.11

9 Mixed 100m Backstroke

Prusek Mel 1468011 03-Mar-63 61 01:48.14 H1 L4 00:24.82 00:25.06 00:26.78 00:25.99 01:42.87

Davies Sian 55237 24-Aug-92 32 01:37.45 H2 L1 00:23.13 00:24.56 00:25.22 00:24.50 01:38.18

Smith Ruth 1468010 04-Apr-71 53 01:30.55 H2 L3 00:19.57 00:25.77 00:24.23 00:22.32 01:31.94

Glover Simon 1722447 28-Mar-69 55 01:25.00 H2 L6 00:19.74 00:20.32 00:22.33 00:22.19 01:24.50

Martin Nopy 1483436 20-May-78 46 01:24.63 H L   DNS



Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

10 Mixed 4x50m Freestyle Team 160+ (160-199)

Farmer Peter 1507620 21-Apr-80 44 02:07.44 H2 L1  00:14.46   

00:14.96

Smith Ruth 1468010 04-Apr-71 53  H L  00:17.67  

00:19.22

Hurst Rachel 1483753 03-Sep-77 47  H L   00:15.83  

00:17.57

Goodwin Daniel 1721356 09-Jan-89 35  H L   00:13.07  

00:15.29 02:06.84

179

Mixed 4x50m Freestyle Team 200+ (200-239)

Cooke Andrew 1614463 03-Sep-80 44 02:25.45 H2 L4 00:16.74   

00:16.72

Prusek Mel 1468011 03-Mar-63 61  H L  00:19.38  

00:19.51

Beedham Joanne 1353674 14-Nov-78 46  H L   00:18.22  

00:20.82

Bannister Ian 1741078 30-May-71 53  H L   00:15.56  

00:16.24 02:28.52

204



Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

Mixed 4x50m Freestyle Team 240+ (240-279)

McCarren Jane 1383786 12-Jul-67 57 02:23.92 H1 L4 00:17.50   

00:18.55

Griffiths Geraint 93943 27-Oct-48 76  H L  00:23.02  

00:24.15

Davies Catherine 1749560 18-Nov-68 56  H L   00:21.49  

00:22.07

Botterill Andrew 1605550 18-Mar-70 54  H L   00:18.43  

00:19.37 02:44.82

243



Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

SESSION 2: 

5:30pm

11 Mixed 200m Individual Medley

12 Mixed 200m Breaststroke

Atton Helen 106997 09-Jun-72 52 04:15.02 H1 2  00:27.19 00:32.65 00:33.25 00:33.18  

00:32.53 00:33.72 00:34.55 00:32.00 04:18.58

Dootson Linda 1412599 03-Apr-57 67 04:09.45 H1 L3 00:26.08 00:30.52 00:33.66 00:33.43

00:32.92 00:33.34 00:32.90 00:31.60 04:14.51

Beedham Joanne 1353674 14-Nov-78 46 03:50.34 H1 L6 00:24.67 00:29.17 00:29.83 00:27.42

00:30.75 00:29.62 00:29.75 00:29.28 03:52.50

13 Mixed 200m Backstroke

Davies Sian 55237 24-Aug-92 32 03:26.89 H1 L3 00:24.21 00:25.00 00:26.42 00:27.08

00:28.68 00:27.66 00:29.04 00:27.38 03:35.55

Martin Nopy 1483436 20-May-78 46 03:01.99 H L   DNS

14 Mixed 200m Butterfly

5.00pm mixed warm up - 28 mins Also our 2nd 25m pool is open throughout the meet to warm up/warm down until 8.00pm



Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

15 Womens 50m Breaststroke

Atton Helen 106997 09-Jun-72 52 00:56.68 H1 L5 00:25.69 00:29.61 00:55.20

Dootson Linda 1412599 03-Apr-57 67 00:54.95 H2 L2 00:25.66 00:29.93 00:55.64

16 Open/Mens 50m Breaststroke

Griffiths Geraint 93943 27-Oct-48 76 00:55.85 H1 L1 00:27.91 00:30.25 00:57.88

Farmer Peter 1507620 21-Apr-80 44 00:37.74 H3 L2 00:16.80 00:19.77 00:36.32



Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

17 Mixed 100m Freestyle

Davies Sian 55237 24-Aug-92 32 01:43.66 H1 L5 00:25.00 00:26.99 00:28.83 00:26.69 01:47.47

Griffiths Geraint 93943 27-Oct-48 76 01:37.31 H2 L2 00:22.61 00:24.18 00:26.33 00:21.16 01:38.69

Atton Helen 106997 09-Jun-72 52 01:32.34 H2 L5 00:21.24 00:23.76 00:25.07 00:22.89 01:33.08

Prusek Mel 1468011 03-Mar-63 61 01:30.27 H2 L6 00:19.81  01:27.75

Beedham Joanne 1353674 14-Nov-78 46 01:24.17 H3 L4 00:19.99 00:21.70 00:23.37 00:22.19 01:27.36

McCarren Jane 1383786 12-Jul-67 57 01:22.00 H3 L6 00:17.94 00:19.72 00:20.71 00:19.97 01:18.08

Smith Ruth 1468010 04-Apr-71 53 01:21.03 H4 L1 00:18.46 00:20.80 00:21.58 00:21.18 01:22.08

Glover Simon 1722447 28-Mar-69 55 01:09.50 H7 L6 00:16.07 00:18.11 00:19.72 00:20.29 01:14.20

Botterill Andrew 1605550 18-Mar-70 54 01:06.94 H8 L5 00:15.60 00:16.80 00:17.99 00:17.91 01:08.46

Morton Eleanor 761440 02-Sep-97 27 01:15.30 H5 L4 00:17.33 00:18.03 00:19.35 00:19.00 01:13.79

Cooke Andrew 1614463 03-Sep-80 44 01:14.91 H5 L7 00:18.24 00:19.50 00:18.47 00:19.96 01:16.97

Martin Nopy 1483436 20-May-78 46 01:12.35 H L   DNS

Goodwin Daniel 1721356 09-Jan-89 35 01:00.65 H12 L4 00:13.72 00:14.83 00:15.79 00:16.10 01:00.38

18 Womens 50m Butterfly

Hurst Rachel 1483753 03-Sep-77 47 00:36.65 H2 L3 00:16.69 00:19.86 00:36.55

Davies Catherine 1749560 18-Nov-68 56 00:35.00 H2 L5 00:18.92 00:21.76 00:40.41



Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

19 Open/Mens 50m Butterfly

Griffiths Geraint 93943 27-Oct-48 76 00:58.78 H1 L3 00:26.56 00:30.82 00:57.50

Bannister Ian 1741078 30-May-71 53 00:40.10 H1 L5 00:16.84 00:20.25 00:37.34

Farmer Peter 1507620 21-Apr-80 44 00:33.88 H2 L7 00:14.97 00:17.32 00:32.45

Botterill Andrew 1605550 18-Mar-70 54 00:33.19 H L   DNS 

Goodwin Daniel 1721356 09-Jan-89 35 00:29.94 H L   DNS 

20 Mixed 4x50m Medley Team 200+ (200-239)

Farmer Peter 1507620 21-Apr-80 44 02:32.16 H2 L3 00:16.75   

00:19.81

Prusek Mel 1468011 03-Mar-63 61 H L  00:25.22  

00:23.65

Hurst Rachel 1483753 03-Sep-77 47  H L   00:17.04  

00:19.90

Botterill Andrew 1605550 18-Mar-70 54  H L   00:14.60  

00:16.50 02:33.25

206



Event
Family 

Name

Given 

Name

ASA

num

Date of 

Birth
Age

Entry 

Time
Heat Lane Split Split Split Split Time

Mixed 4x50m Medley Team 240+ (240-279)

Glover Simon 1722447 28-Mar-69 55  H1 L4 00:21.00   

00:19.38

McCarren Jane 1383786 12-Jul-67 57  H L  00:19.55  

00:22.86

Davies Catherine 1749560 18-Nov-68 56  H L   00:18.81  

00:22.37

Griffiths Geraint 93943 27-Oct-48 76  H L   00:23.02  

00:23.41 02:50.39

244

Mixed 4x50m Medley Team 160+ (160-199)

Smith Ruth 1468010 04-Apr-71 53 02:35.92 H2 L6 00:21.78   

00:20.60

Goodwin Daniel 1721356 09-Jan-89 35  H L  00:16.58  

00:18.95

Bannister Ian 1741078 30-May-71 53  H L 00:16.47

00:20.60

Morton Eleanor 761440 02-Sep-97 27  H L   00:15.81  

00:17.43 02:27.95

168


